





Board Office Use: Legislative File Info.

File ID Number

Committee

I acitiLic)

Introduction Date

3-28-2012

Enactment Number

Enactment Date

To

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

emc

Board of Education

Tony Smith, Ed.D., Superintendent
Timothy White, Associate Superintendent, Facilities Planning and Management

March 13, 2012

Purchase Order Increase, Amendment No. 1 - Macy Movers, Inc.- Lowell Middle
School Modernizaton Project

Action Requested

Background

Local Business
Participation
Percentage

Strategic Alignment

www.ousd.k12.ca.us

Approval by the Board of Education of Purchase Order Increase, Amendment
No. 1 with Macy Movers, Inc. for Moving Services on behalf of the District at
Lowell Middle School Modernization Project, in an amount not-to exceed
$350.00 increasing previous contract amount from $5,260.00 to a not to exceed
amount of $6,610.00. All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in
full force and effect as originally stated.

The purchase order increase is to pay for outstanding invoices.

100.00%

Among the key purposes of the District’s Facilities Master Plan is to provide an
academic environment for the Oakland community that will give every student,
educator, and community member using our facilities the best possible
opportunity for learning.

Through implementation of the Facilities Master Plan, the District intends to
improve the District’s facilities in terms of structural integrity, safety,
reliability of operating (mechanical) systems, access to modern resources,



Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

Key Code:

www.ousd.KlZ.ca.us

NUMDEr ana type or appropi 1dLe W@puratories ana specialized 1nstruction rooms,
opportunities for physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland
Public Schools are second to none. Operation of the District schools under the
planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness for
all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs,
noise control and well maintained buildings, not only convey the message that
we value our students and teachers but may foster a sense of school pride and
community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Approval by the Board of Education of Purchase Order Increase, Amendment
No. 1 with Macy Movers, Inc. for Moving Services on behalf of the District at
Lowell Middle School Modernization Project, in an amount not-to exceed
$350.00 increasing previous contract amount from $5,260.00 to a not to exceed
amount of $6,610.00. All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in
full force and effect as originally stated.

GO Bond-Measure B

e Professional Services Contract including scope of work







93/13/2812 12:31 5184448426 M8CY MOVERS PAGE 83

IS
-

Amandrent to Profpssional Services Contract Pege 2 of 2
A Scope of Work

DESCRIFTION OF SERVICES TO BE PERI .+ 1L 1Y ZONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR's entire Proposal is —-* made gu 0 - tus Agreement.

o 2EE OF WORK

Contractor Name: Macy Movers, Inc.

Billing Rate: Thr~= tesmt=nst &8s Sotiges 25l 5 conts {$350,00)
1. Goals or Objectives

Pay cutstanding invoices

2. Description of Services to be £+ .77
The scope of the project is to pay autstancr. =7 finm the Lowell Middle School Modernization Praject.

3. Deliverables
NA.

K005065,0073 Rev, 7/2/03












OAKLAND UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT

T

i ] ] 1 Upgrade i ] !
T oue9 | Lee Signs $3.089.04 | Developer Fews - | PO Increase | Downtown 12-2-2010 | Oakland
Educational thru 1-31-
i . | Complex 2011 -
WOBO Macy #Movers, Inc. $5,260.00 GO Bond-Measure B 0 Lowell Mod 12-8-2010 Oakland
; thru 12-31-
2011
10-3031 Masterpiece Painting $48,637.00 | Risk Management i PO 1 Claremont 12-15-2010 Oakland ~
Gym Fire thru 1-15-
. o ) Repair 2011
10-3032 | Playground Lernnwed | $37.473.25 ; GO Bond-Measui< 3 PO i Various Play | 12-1-2010 Sunnyvate
t Structures thru 1-15-
2011
10-3033 Professionat Cleuning ! $4,440.00 GO Bond-Measure B PO Montera Mod | 1-12-2011 San Francisco
Service | thru 12-31-
: 2011 ¢
10-3034 | SCA Environmental, Inc. | $2,895.00 ‘County School PO Chabot | 1-13-2017 | Ooktand
: Facilities Fund Caldecott thru 12-31-
: i Tunnel 2011
N ; | Grant I
Discussion:

Among the key purposes of the District’s Facilities Master Plan is to provide an academic environment for
the Oakland community that will give every student, educator, and community member using our facitities
the best possible opportunity for learning.

Through implementation of the Facilities Master Plan, the District intends to improve the District’s facilities
in terms of structural integrity, safety, reliability of operating (mechanical} systems, access to modern
resources, number and type of appropriate laboratories and specialized instruction rooms, opportunities for
physical education, and attractiveness, such that the Oakland Public Schools are second to none. Operation
of the District schools under the planned approach is intended to ensure safety, cleanliness, and orderliness
for all individuals participating in the learning process.

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs, noise control and well
maintained buildings, not onty convey the message that we value our students and teachers but may foster a
sense of schoot pride and community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master Plan is our first step in that direction.

Fiscal Impact:

Various

Recommendation:

The Board of Education is requested to approve the Facilities Planning and Management contracts and
Purchase Order for the OUSD school sites.

www.ousd.k12.ca us






MACY MOVERS, INC.

200 VICTORY COURT

OAKLAND, CA. 94607

PHONE 510-444-0100
FAX 510-444-8426

Shipper

West Oakland Middle
991 14™ street
QOakland, CA. 84607

Origin Destination
Local move 15 classrooms Exterior Portables
Qakland, CA. Oakland, CA.

Services to be perfo-—-1

West Oakland campus, 2 story classroom building. Relocate furniture contents of

15 classrooms to portable classrooms located at west end of building. Each classroom contains
Approximately 30 student desks; 1 teacher’s desk; 1 upright book shelf and 1 standing file
cabinet. 8 classrooms upstairs, 7 downstairs.

Arrange relocated furniture into designated portable classroom with Teachers desk nearest
blackboard. Place student desks in rows facing blackboard. Arrange standing file and book shelf
adjacent and Behind teachers desk or to side as directed.

Relocate equipment from 2 project rooms from West Oakland campus to Lafayette school @
1700 Market Street. 20 file cabinets. Office partitions, 10 desks and miscellaneous supply boxes.

Project requested for Christmas break school closure.

Detail of Charges for Service:

Local Move - 8 Men

West Oakland

Classrooms 3,680.00

Program rooms 1580.00

Total Estimated Cost: $5,260.00

Macy Move?s, Inc. '(ror) West Oakland Middle

09/06/2010






